Liebherr Hydraulic
pumps and motors
Versatility and Longevity
2
Flexibility and modular design
The modular element system used for the regulator, through drives and attach-
ment flanges makes Liebherr’s hydraulic pumps and motors exceptionally flex-
ible and suitable for many different applications. An optimal solution can be

Hydraulic two-point control
41
Type key for Series A hydraulic motors
FMV /
Motor type
Variable displacement plug-in motor, Series A FMV
Nominal size
75 100 140 165 250
Version
1
Control / regulation
No regulator - - - - - 00
Hydraulic two-point control • • • • • 2D
Valves
none      00
Flushing valve, closed circuit      SO
Flushing valve, closed circuit with high pressure relief valve      SH
Flushing valve, open circuit     • MO
Flushing valve, open circuit with high pressure relief valve      MH
External brake valve with high pressure relief valve • • • • • BH
Mounting flange
2-hole flange • • • • • 7
Through-drive
Without through-drive • • • • • 00
Non-standard flange with through-drive - - - - - 10
Minimum displacement
Vg min = 33   (cm3/tr) • - - - - 33
Vg min = 44   (cm3/tr) • - - - - 44
Vg min = 56   (cm3/tr) - • - - - 56
Vg min = 63.5   (cm3/tr) - • - - - 63.5
Vg min = 89   (cm3/tr) - - • - - 89
Vg min = 101   (cm3/tr) - - • - - 101
Vg min = 110   (cm3/tr) - - - - • 110
Vg min = 117   (cm3/tr) - - - • - 117
Vg min = 140   (cm3/tr) - - - - • 140
Vg min = 160   (cm3/tr) - - - - • 160
Vg min = 202   (cm3/tr) - - - - • 202
Additional function
Speed sensor      D
•		available
  on request
-  not available
42
Multi-circuit unit
MKA 450 D
Power rating 504 kW
3 axial piston pumps
250 cc/rev
1 axial piston pump
75 cc/rev
Pilot control units
Hand and foot oper-
ated hydraulic pilot
control units
43
AG936
270 kW (1.500 - 1.800 U/min)
1 multi-output pump splitter box
2 pumps in open circuit
1 pump in closed circuit
1 low-pressure pump
1 gear-type pump
Multi-circuit unit
MKA 450 C
Power rating 360 kW
2 axial piston pumps
250 cc/rev
One output not in use
Example of a drive train assembly